T e I

a3

- (
DUPLlCATE
main
HV 7551 R65
Received: 05-16-2000

Volume 65 No. 1

WINTER 2000

3

10

13

19

21

24

25

27

30

34

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR'S
GREETING

WELCOME TO 2000!
EDITOR’S NOTES
LETTERS TO THE EDITOR

TRANS CANADA TRAIL RELAY

2000: THE TREK BEGINS
By Sgt. Phil Johnson

ACROSS THE TOP OF THE

WORLD: THE QUEST FOR THE

NORTHWEST PASSAGE
By James P. Delgado

INTERNET RESCUE: SETTING

THE STORY STRAIGHT
By Warren Ayres Rockwell Il

AND NOW, FOR THE REST OF

THE STORY. ...
By S/Sgt. Terry Cameron

(retired)

THE PAN AMERICAN
GAMES — WINNIPEG,
MANITOBA 1999
By Supt. D.F. Gork

BEING PART OF THE PRIDE
By Anonymous Flag-Carrier

SPOUSES BEHIND THE BADGE

By Supt. Rod Smith

RECENT CASES
* A CRY IN THE DARK
By Steven L. Smith

EXCERPT FROM CADET

JOURNAL

By Cadet Jill Swann,
Troop #27 (1995/96)

WINTER 2000

36

38

40

43

45

46
50
51

55

101
104
106

107
IBC

AN ESCAPE FOILED BY A

FUMBLING FOOT

By Cpl. L.H. LaFreniere
(retired)

ONE DAY’S RIDE
By Lindsey Craig

A PROFILE OF THE FRIENDS
OF THE MOUNTED POLICE
MUSEUM
By Insp. Ron Ostrum

(retired)

RNWMP DETACHMEMT
NEWEST ADDITION TO
MUSEUM

By Ruth Lee-Knight

TIME HONOURED TRIVIA
By Harvey Elson

SCARLET & GOLD
UNIVERSITY GRADUATE

"DEPOT” DIVISION
GRADUATES

DIVISIONAL DISPATCHES
PROMOTIONS
RETIREMENTS

QUARTERLY CLASSIFIED
CORNER

OBITUARIES

QUID PRO QUO
By S/Sgt. J.R. (Jack) Kenny

retired



