b

RCMP Quarterly
v. 65, no. 1 (Winter 2000)
DUPLICATE
main
HV 7551 R65
Received: 05-16-2000

Volume 65 No. 1

WINTER 2000

DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE		NEW YORK OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	
3	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR'S GREETING	36	AN ESCAPE FOILED BY A FUMBLING FOOT By Cpl. L.H. LaFreniere (retired)
4	WELCOME TO 2000!	38	
5	EDITOR'S NOTES		ONE DAY'S RIDE By Lindsey Craig
8	LETTERS TO THE EDITOR		
10	TRANS CANADA TRAIL RELAY 2000: THE TREK BEGINS By Sgt. Phil Johnson	40	A PROFILE OF THE FRIENDS OF THE MOUNTED POLICE MUSEUM
13	ACROSS THE TOP OF THE WORLD: THE QUEST FOR THE NORTHWEST PASSAGE		By Insp. Ron Ostrum (retired)
	By James P. Delgado	43	RNWMP DETACHMEMT NEWEST ADDITION TO
19	INTERNET RESCUE: SETTING THE STORY STRAIGHT By Warren Ayres Rockwell III		MUSEUM By Ruth Lee-Knight
21	AND NOW, FOR THE REST OF THE STORY	45	TIME HONOURED TRIVIA By Harvey Elson
	By S/Sgt. Terry Cameron (retired)	46	SCARLET & GOLD
24	THE PAN AMERICAN GAMES — WINNIPEG, MANITOBA 1999 By Supt. D.F. Gork	50	UNIVERSITY GRADUATE
		51	"DEPOT" DIVISION GRADUATES
25	BEING PART OF THE PRIDE By Anonymous Flag-Carrier	55	DIVISIONAL DISPATCHES
		101	PROMOTIONS
27	SPOUSES BEHIND THE BADGE By Supt. Rod Smith	104	RETIREMENTS
30	• A CRY IN THE DARK	106	QUARTERLY CLASSIFIED CORNER
34	By Steven L. Smith	107	OBITUARIES
34	EXCERPT FROM CADET JOURNAL By Cadet Jill Swann, Troop #27 (1995/96)	IBC	QUID PRO QUO By S/Sgt. J.R. (Jack) Kenny (retired)